Single air unit
Air unit components can be easily
added on to existing units and can
be conveniently purchased during
maintenance.
Also, general components can be
purchased together and assembled
with air unit components.

1020
CXU30-VE Series
How to order pressure switch specifications
*4: The contact turns ON if air pressure exceeding the scale set pressure is applied.
*5: ‌�The fitting that comes with the product should be used for the atmospheric pressure inlet port, and the tube should be
extended to a spot where no water will enter.
CXU30-VE-00
How to order
Precautions for model No. selection
F Rating
voltage
*1: ‌�Only the rated voltage [3] is available for the electrical
connection [B2].
*2: ‌�The joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-ring)
and one gasket are enclosed.
*3: ‌�The length of the lead wire for the pressure switch is 1 m.
*4: ‌�The product comes with a fitting for the atmospheric
pressure inlet port of the pressure switch.
Pressure switch specifications
Pressure switch wiring section specification
Item Description
Set pressure range	MPa 0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar) to 0.6 (≈87 psi, 6 bar)
Hysteresis	 MPa 0.08 (≈12 psi, 0.8 bar) or less
Repeatability	 MPa ±0.02 (≈2.9 psi, 0.2 bar) or less
Contact array 1a    *4
Wiring E20, B: Lead wire (oil resistant vinyl cabtyre cable 2-conductor 0.2 mm2)
B2: Lead wire (oil resistant vinyl cabtyre cable) + M12 connector
Degree of protection IP65 equiv.    *5
Item Description
Load voltage 24 VDC 100 VAC
Load current 5 to 50 mA 7 to 20 mA
Internal voltage drop 3V or less
Lamp LED (Lit when ON)
Insulation resistance 20 MΩ and over at 500 VDC megger
Withstand voltage No failure after 1 minute of 1,000 VAC application.
A Model No.
E Option
D Electrical connections
C Flow direction option
B Pressure switch option
P 3X1 SE20
Code Description
Pressure switch option
Blank Without pressure switch
P With pressure switch
Flow direction option
Blank Standard flow (left → right)
X1 Reverse flow (right → left)
Electrical connections
B DIN terminal box (Pg7)� with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
E20 E type connector, lead wire (500 mm)� with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
B2 DIN Term box-M12 300 mm cable, surge suppress, indicator lamp� *1
Option
Blank None
S Silencer (SLW-8L) attached
Rated voltage� *1
1 100 VAC (rectifier integrated)
3 24 VDC
B
C
D
E
F
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ

Lead wire: IPX0, with DIN terminal box: IPX5
CXU10-EXA
How to order
Precautions for model No. selection
Note: ‌�The joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-ring) and one gasket
are enclosed.
Pilot operated 2-port solenoid valve for compressed air
CXU10-EXA Series
NC (open when energized), diaphragm drive
Modular connection with 1000 Series enabled
Ideal for modular component blow valves
No thread
open
IN
gasket
Expandable
JIS symbol
C Voltage
Coil
option
Voltage
1 3
2C ● ●
2H ●
2HS ●
Select from the combinations indicated with ● above.
A Port size (OUT)
C6 12C
Code Description
Port size (OUT)
C6 ø6 push-in fitting
CL6 ø6 radial push-in fitting
C8 ø8 push-in fitting
CL8 ø8 radial push-in fitting
Coil option   *1, *2
2C Standard Lead wire (without surge suppressor)
2H
Option
DIN terminal box (Pg7), with lamp (inside terminal box)
2HS
DIN terminal box (Pg7), with lamp/
surge suppressor (inside terminal box)
Voltage *1
1 100 VAC   50/60 Hz
3 24 VDC
A
B
C
*1: ‌�Refer to the table on the left for the available coil option and voltage
combinations.
*2: �Contact CKD for models with M12 connector cables.
B Coil option
OUT
IN
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ

Ending
1035
How to order
Flow characteristics
*1: Effective cross-sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 × C.
*2: Values for 2-position and A/B/R connection are the values when an exhaust check valve is integrated.
Solenoid position
P→A/B A/B→R1/R2
C[dm3/(s·bar)] b C[dm3/(s·bar)] b
2-position 2.3 0.29 1.8 0.24
3-position
All ports closed 2.1 0.27 2.3 0.27
A/B/R connection 2.1 0.34 1.7 0.2
P/A/B connection 2.2 0.34 2.4 0.29
Precautions for model No. selection
*1:	� The fitting that can be mounted on the R1 port is
GWS□-8-S.
*2:	�The exhaust check valve is provided as
standard. 3-position all ports closed and P/A/
B connection are not provided with the
exhaust check valve.
	� For the exhaust check valve, refer to page
1057.
*3:	� For solenoid valves (1)(2), if the port size, electrical
connection, option or voltage is changed, it is
processed as a customized product.
*4:	� The joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-ring) and one gasket
are enclosed.
*5:	� Refer to dimensions for positions of solenoid valves
(1) and (2).
*6:	� When masking plates are used for all solenoid
valves, electrical connections and rated voltage
options are blank.
Code Description
Solenoid valve (1) switching position
0 Without solenoid valve; Masking plate
1 2-position single; with exhaust check valve
2 2-position double; with exhaust check valve
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position A/B/R connection; with exhaust check valve
5 3-position P/A/B connection
Solenoid valve (2) switching position
0 Without solenoid valve; Masking plate
1 2-position single; with exhaust check valve
2 2-position double; with exhaust check valve
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position A/B/R connection; with exhaust check valve
5 3-position P/A/B connection
Port size (OUT)
C4 ø4 push-in fitting
C6 ø6 push-in fitting
CL6 ø6 radial push-in fitting (facing rear)
C8 ø8 push-in fitting
Electrical connections
B DIN terminal box (Pg7) with surge suppressor/lamp
E20 E type connector lead wire (500 mm) with surge suppressor/lamp
Option
Blank None
S Two silencers (SLW-8S) attached
Rated voltage
1 100 VAC (rectifier integrated)
3 24 VDC
B
C Solenoid valve (2) switching position
*2, *5, *6
C
D
B Solenoid valve (1) switching position
*2, *5, *6
A Model No.
D Port size (OUT)
E Electrical
connections

gasket
00CXU10-CHV
How to order
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: �The joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-ring) and one gasket
are attached.
*2: �Pipe adaptor x 1, the joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-ring),
and two gaskets are attached.
*3: �A masking adaptor, the joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-
ring), and one gasket are attached.
B Option
Code Description
 Port size
Blank Without pipe adaptor� *1
6 Pipe adaptor (Rc1/8") attached� *2
8 Pipe adaptor (Rc1/4") included� *2
10 Pipe adaptor (Rc3/8") included� *2
MA Masking adaptor attached� *3
Option
Blank No option
A Fluoro rubber specifications
B
Item Description
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0
Min. working pressure MPa 0.03
Proof pressure	 MPa 1.5
 Port size None
Ambient/fluid temperatures °C 5 to 60
Weight kg 0.08
Effective
cross-
sectional area
(IN → branching port) mm2 28
(IN→OUT) mm2 28
Specifications
A
How to use
A
6
A  Port size
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

Weight 	 kg 0.1 0.3
Usage methods
How to order
Code Description
Option
Blank Without pressure gauge port (blanking plug mounted)
T6 Pressure gauge port Rc1/8
T8 Pressure gauge port Rc1/4
G401 With pressure gauge (G401)
R1 Pressure switch with display PPD mounted
A
A Option
CXU30-D4
How to order
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: ‌�CXU30-D4 can be connected to 2000 Series, 3000
Series and 4000 Series.
*2: ‌�There are four connection sections. The joiner sets
and gaskets should be purchased and assembled
accordingly.
*3: ‌�The joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-ring) and one gasket
are enclosed.
A Option
CXU10-D4 00
Code Description
Option
Blank Without pressure gauge port (blanking plug mounted)
T6 Pressure gauge port Rc1/8
T8 Pressure gauge port Rc1/4
G401 With pressure gauge (G401)
R1 Pressure switch with display PPD mounted
A
No thread
open
IN
gasket
T6
T6
JIS symbol
JIS symbol
Rc3/8
Rc3/8
Rc1/2Rc1/2
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

Usage methods
CXU10
How to order
Code Description
Model No.
CXU10 1000 Series
CXU30 3000 Series
A
A Model No.
00TA
Internal structure and parts list/dimensions
● CXU10-TA	 ● CXU30-TA
No. Part name
Material
CXU10-TA CXU30-TA
1 Body Polyamide resin Aluminum alloy die-casting
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: ‌�CXU30-TA can be connected to 2000 Series, 3000
Series and 4000 Series.
*2: ‌�The joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-ring) and one gasket
are enclosed.
No thread
open
IN
gasket
AA 36
36
10
Top
SideFront
Cross-section A-A
AA
22.5
45
45
Cross-section A-A
SideFront
Top
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

CXU10-MA Series
Used for masking the fitting section of the 1000 Series.
How to order
Code Description
Option
Blank Joiner
B T type bracket (B110-W)
BH T type bracket (B110-H-W)
A
A Option
CXU10-MA B
Internal structure and parts list/dimensions
● CXU10-MA
Option: Blank	 Option: B, BH
Option A B C
B 40 60 -
BH 45 65 Identification “H”
Optional dimensions table
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: One O-ring is included.
*2: ‌�A hex nut for fixing the T type bracket is included with
the T type bracket.
00
10
36
5.5
40 (after assembled)
35
45
C
A B
5.5
16
7.5
7.5
D
5.
5
10
Bracket section details Cross section DD
11
D
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

gasket
CXU13
How to order
Code Description
Model No.
CXU13 1000 to 3000 Series conversion
CXU48 4000 to 8000 Series conversion
A
A Model No.
00CA
A B BA
16
25
45 66
45 74
Cross-section A-A Cross section B-B
Side SideFront Front
Top Top
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter